Utilization of Preventive Services by State — First Seven Months of 2012

All Free Services

Annual Wellness Visit

State
# % # %

Nation 17,973,316 52.6% 1,646,943 5.3%
Alabama 366,062 | 54.5% 13,749 | 2.2%
Alaska 24,432 | 36.4% 2,068 | 3.4%
Arizona 287,762 | 49.1% 39,321 | 7.4%
Arkansas 215,708 | 48.0% 13,049 | 3.1%
California 1,481,491 | 49.9% 133,712 | 4.9%
Colorado 179,652 | 43.7% 25,260 | 6.8%
Connecticut 243,109 | 56.7% 40,179 | 10.1%
Delaware 87,161 | 59.7% 5,661 4.2%
District of Columbia 31,715 | 49.5% 2,492 4.3%
Florida 1,370,713 | 60.0% 129,868 | 6.2%
Georgia 532,700 | 54.7% 53,691 | 6.1%
Hawaii 58,234 | 55.2% 1,370 | 1.4%
Idaho 67,215 | 41.1% 7,828 | 5.2%
Illinois 854,314 | 52.2% 65,957 | 4.4%
Indiana 407,899 | 49.8% 32,078 | 4.3%
lowa 214,485 | 48.2% 16,474 | 4.0%
Kansas 175,808 | 46.4% 14,110 | 4.0%
Kentucky 332,493 | 52.1% 18,932 | 3.2%
Louisiana 265,717 | 51.7% 10,348 2.2%
Maine 113,311 | 50.4% 16,233 | 7.8%
Maryland 382,954 | 55.1% 30,520 | 4.8%
Massachusetts 485,775 | 57.7% 88,498 | 11.5%
Michigan 670,055 | 53.2% 84,730 | 7.3%
Minnesota 173,803 | 42.8% 15,343 | 4.1%
Mississippi 220,860 | 48.9% 12,637 | 3.0%
Missouri 389,524 | 50.8% 31,279 | 4.4%
Montana 56,937 | 39.1% 8,040 | 6.0%
Nebraska 103,122 | 42.8% 7,102 3.2%
Nevada 113,025 | 47.0% 9,065 | 4.2%
New Hampshire 108,630 | 51.6% 13,863 | 7.2%
New Jersey 648,260 | 58.2% 64,812 6.3%
New Mexico 92,042 | 40.8% 8,318 | 4.0%
New York 1,097,055 | 56.8% 106,832 | 6.0%
North Carolina 705,976 | 56.5% 72,927 | 6.3%
North Dakota 42,399 | 44.5% 3,576 4.0%
Ohio 606,993 | 50.6% 42,241 | 3.9%
Oklahoma 233,857 | 46.2% 9,869 | 2.1%




Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

160,267
715,484
47,789
64,402
372,406
53,090
418,609
1,261,017
73,633
50,709
525,938
315,867
148,093
303,458
25,091

44.6%
53.6%
48.7%
59.1%
56.0%
44.2%
53.4%
53.4%
41.2%
47.8%
54.5%
45.2%
50.5%
48.9%
32.3%

14,477
47,345
135
12,056
30,666
4,261
35,646
118,371
8,545
7,027
40,219
35,959
5,301
31,354
2,705

4.5%
3.9%
0.2%
12.2%
5.0%
3.8%
5.0%
5.5%
5.3%
7.2%
4.5%
5.6%
2.0%
5.5%
3.8%




