<u>Utilization of Preventive Services by State – First Seven Months of 2012</u>

State	All Free Services		Annual Wellness Visit		
	#	%	#	%	
Nation	17,973,316	52.6%	1,646,943	5.3%	
Alabama	366,062	54.5%	13,749	2.2%	
Alaska	24,432	36.4%	2,068	3.4%	
Arizona	287,762	49.1%	39,321	7.4%	
Arkansas	215,708	48.0%	13,049	3.1%	
California	1,481,491	49.9%	133,712	4.9%	
Colorado	179,652	43.7%	25,260	6.8%	
Connecticut	243,109	56.7%	40,179	10.1%	
Delaware	87,161	59.7%	5,661	4.2%	
District of Columbia	31,715	49.5%	2,492	4.3%	
Florida	1,370,713	60.0%	129,868	6.2%	
Georgia	532,700	54.7%	53,691	6.1%	
Hawaii	58,234	55.2%	1,370	1.4%	
Idaho	67,215	41.1%	7,828	5.2%	
Illinois	854,314	52.2%	65,957	4.4%	
Indiana	407,899	49.8%	32,078	4.3%	
lowa	214,485	48.2%	16,474	4.0%	
Kansas	175,808	46.4%	14,110	4.0%	
Kentucky	332,493	52.1%	18,932	3.2%	
Louisiana	265,717	51.7%	10,348	2.2%	
Maine	113,311	50.4%	16,233	7.8%	
Maryland	382,954	55.1%	30,520	4.8%	
Massachusetts	485,775	57.7%	88,498	11.5%	
Michigan	670,055	53.2%	84,730	7.3%	
Minnesota	173,803	42.8%	15,343	4.1%	
Mississippi	220,860	48.9%	12,637	3.0%	
Missouri	389,524	50.8%	31,279	4.4%	
Montana	56,937	39.1%	8,040	6.0%	
Nebraska	103,122	42.8%	7,102	3.2%	
Nevada	113,025	47.0%	9,065	4.2%	
New Hampshire	108,630	51.6%	13,863	7.2%	
New Jersey	648,260	58.2%	64,812	6.3%	
New Mexico	92,042	40.8%	8,318	4.0%	
New York	1,097,055	56.8%	106,832	6.0%	
North Carolina	705,976	56.5%	72,927	6.3%	
North Dakota	42,399	44.5%	3,576	4.0%	
Ohio	606,993	50.6%	42,241	3.9%	
Oklahoma	233,857	46.2%	9,869	2.1%	

1	1		1	
Oregon	160,267	44.6%	14,477	4.5%
Pennsylvania	715,484	53.6%	47,345	3.9%
Puerto Rico	47,789	48.7%	135	0.2%
Rhode Island	64,402	59.1%	12,056	12.2%
South Carolina	372,406	56.0%	30,666	5.0%
South Dakota	53,090	44.2%	4,261	3.8%
Tennessee	418,609	53.4%	35,646	5.0%
Texas	1,261,017	53.4%	118,371	5.5%
Utah	73,633	41.2%	8,545	5.3%
Vermont	50,709	47.8%	7,027	7.2%
Virginia	525,938	54.5%	40,219	4.5%
Washington	315,867	45.2%	35,959	5.6%
West Virginia	148,093	50.5%	5,301	2.0%
Wisconsin	303,458	48.9%	31,354	5.5%
Wyoming	25,091	32.3%	2,705	3.8%
wyoming	25,091	32.3%	2,705	3.8%